#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Russell Brands, LLC		107/24/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brooks Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	4300 Roosevelt Way NE
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796384	MOVING COMFORT
Registration Number:	3841461	DRILAYER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell, c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31287-4000.0013.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia, Perkins Coie LLP	
Signature.	/Alexander Garcia/	

900261837 REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0671

**TRADEMARK** 

TOP \$65.00 179638

Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=MOVING COMFORT DRILAYER Assgnmt#page1.tif source=MOVING COMFORT DRILAYER Assgnmt#page2.tif source=MOVING COMFORT DRILAYER Assgnmt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0672

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Russell Brands, LLC ("Assignor") is a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at One Fruit of the Loom Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the listed trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Brooks Sports, Inc. ("Assignee") is a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 4300 Roosevelt Way NE, Seattle, Washington 98105;

WHEREAS, prior to September 29, 2011, Assignor owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks MOVING COMFORT and DRILAYER ("Trademarks") and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations ("Registrations") set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, on or about September 29, 2011, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to Assignee, along with all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, on or about September 29, 2011, Assignee was then the owner in fact of the Trademarks and Registrations, and the appurtenant goodwill, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms nunc pro tunc, the assignment by Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the appurtenant goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, with an effective date of September 29, 2011.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0673 Signed this <u>292</u> day of July, 2013.

ASSIGNOR: RUSSELL BRANDS, LLC

Brooks Sports, Inc., Assignee, does hereby accept the assignment of the Trademarks and all of the rights, title and interests therein as described above.

Signed this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of July, 2013.

ASSIGNEE: Brooks Sports, Inc.

# EXHIBIT 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trädeniark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOVING COMFORT	1,796,384	10/5/1993
DRILAYER	3,841,461	8/31/2010